
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2072
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2003
PROPOSAL FOR UPGRADATION OF SCALES IN SITU PROMOTIONS
JAGANNATH MALLICK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposals for up-gradation of pay scales and in situ promotions of LDCs/UDCs/Assistants and Section Officers are pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS. (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a): There is no proposal before the Government for upgradation of pay scales and in situ promotions in the grades of LDCs/UDCs/Assistants and Section Officers of Central Secretariat Clerical Service (CSCS)/Central Secretariat Service (CSS).

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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